

TENDER DETAILS AND ELIGIBILITY		
Reference No.:	NLT2435	
Description:	Term Contract for the Provision of Non-Comprehensive Maintenance Services to Mitsubishi Lifts, Sigma Lifts, Toshiba Lifts at NetLink's Ayer Rajah, Bedok, Bukit Panjang, East, Jurong West and Tampines Central Offices for a Period of Thirty-Six (36) Months	
Tender Opening Date / Time:	2 nd April 2025, 0900 hours	
Tender Closing Date / Time:	28 th April 2025, 1100 hours	
Eligibility & Financial Grade	 The bidder must be a registered branch office in Singapore / office registered in Singapore BCA Workhead with Financial Grade L1: ME09 – Lift & Escalator Installation RW02B – Lift Maintenance Valid BizSafe Level 3 or better Last 3 years of audited financial statements 	
Register for Tender	 To register for the tender, please submit your expression of interest via TenderBoard before 14th April 2025, 1200 hours. You will receive a confirmation from us via TenderBoard. Please contact us if you do not receive any confirmation after 48 hours. The following information should be provided during submission: 1. Name of company 2. ACRA certificate 3. Name of representative (full name as per NRIC; maximum 1 representative) 4. Designation of representative 5. Last 4 alphanumeric characters of NRIC 6. Contact details (email addresses and contact/mobile numbers) 7. Digital copy of name card Note: NDA, Anti-Collusion and Anti-Bribery Declaration forms will be sent to companies that have successfully registered for the tender. Only companies that have endorsed the above forms and clear the eligibility criteria will be allowed to attend the site show-around. 	
Tender Site Show-around	Attendance for the site show-around is compulsory to qualify for this tender: 17 th April 2025, 1000 hours (BP CO) and 1400 hours (ES CO)	
	TENDER DOCUMENT	
Release of Tender Document	Tender documents will be released to companies that have attended the site show-around within 3 working days	



CONTACT PERSON(S)		
For Tender Information Related:	Contact Person: Gan Tat Wee <u>tatwee.gan@netlinknbn.com</u>	
For Release of Tender Document:	Contact Person: Central Procurement Email: <u>tender@netlinknbn.com</u>	

All clarifications with regards to the tender should be raised, before 24th April 2025, 1200 hours.

Please submit your proposal via TenderBoard E-Sourcing Portal before the tender's closing date and time. Hardcopy or email submissions will not be accepted.